

Vehicle Service Records (VSR Explorer) Repair history B-555378

Registration nr: 22NOL Chassis nr: B-555378 VIN nr: YV2VBN0D0AB555378

Market type: FEE7 64R Country: AUS Delivery date: 2010-04-14

PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#
٩	202	21-03-11 - Mileage:	0 - Order nr: 8143365	
0	Ø	VO-1702600	Program control unit	1.5
	3		programed adblue ecu and tested pressure of adblue system	
	3		all ok.	
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES	
٩	202	20-02-14 - Mileage:	446320 - Order nr: 3003547	
0	Ø	VO-1701200	Fault codes, reading	1
	E		CAUSE BY AD BLUE LINE LEAKING.	
0	-	AU2-CUMCC36059	AD BLUE 20LTR	1
0	*	91	Workshop Consumables	
٩	201	19-03-05 - Mileage:	403896 - Order nr: 8113854	,
0	*	м	PLEASE FILL IN	
	Ξ			
0	Ø	LO-5000	BRAKE FAULT - ABS CONTROLLER?	1.5
	Ξ		Mileage:403896	
	Ξ		Hrs:10443	
	Ξ		Next Service:	
	Ξ		IT TOOK 20 MINUTES BEFORE THE FAULT CAME ON AND WHEN USING	
0	5	MK-NARV56820BK	TAPE NITTO BLACK	1
0		VO-983472	CABLE TIE, Injector Harness	1
0	*	97	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE	
	3		THE BRAKE IT FEEL LIKE A MANUAL BRAKE.	
	3		Moved the truck in the shed. Pulled out codes. Lifted	
	Ξ		bonnet and inspected wiring and found rubbed. Repaired the	
	3		wiring and secured with tape. Reroute the wiring g to	
	Ξ		prevent it from happening again.	
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES	
ς.	201	18-06-05 - Mileage:	376587 - Order nr: 8102745	
0	*	М	PLEASE FILL IN	
	3			
0	Ø	LO-371	ELECTRICAL ISSUES IN DASH	3.75

about:blank 1/12

///24, 3:0:	o PIVI		venicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history B-555378	
PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#
0	Ø	LO-236	Fuel issue loses prime	7.95
0	Ø	LO-561	Air drier loosing air.	3.15
0	5	VO-22277959	AIR PRODUCTION MOD - FE	1
0	5	VO-3963412	7 PIN HOUSING	1
0	5	VO-20734499	ANTI-TAMPER SEALIN	7
0	5	VO-3963409	TERMINAL - FEMALE	7
0	5	AU2-WUR0771100119	POLY CLOTH TAPE	1
0	5	VO-6781769	SPLICE RED	3
0	5	VO-85013312	PUMP , EXCHANGE	1
0	5	VO-20792162	O-RING	1
0	5	VO-21638691	FUEL REGULATOR	1
0	5	VO-11994	COPPER WASHER	4
0	5	VO-11996	COPPER WASHER	6
0	5	VO-11998	COPPER WASHER	4
0	5	VO-984741	FLANGE BOLT M8 x 70mm	1
	3		Mileage: 376587	
	Ξ		Hrs:9611	
	Ξ		Next Service:	
0	Ø	LO-512	LINING WEAR SENSOR FAULT	2
0	5	VO-85110419	WEAR IND/ REPAIR KIT - FE	1
0	*	97	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE	
	3		Found brake pad wiring light on dash. Found wiring to pads	
	3		on RHF drive open circuit. Jacked up and removed wheels.	
	3		Fit new indicator kit and test Ok. Refit wheels and	
	3		tensioned.	
	3		Carried out fuel pressure test. Found high pressure	
	3		fluctuating up to 600kpa. Blocked off one pump and run and	
	3		found fluctuating 3000 kpa and engine hunting. Tested	
	3		pump. Fitted new pump and calibrated and tested for	
	Ξ		operation.Ok.	
	Ξ		Inspected for electrical issues and found low air buzzer	
	Ξ		on dash and both air gauges not reading. Checked the codes	
	Ξ		and found active codes for data link for mid-185. Checked	
	Ξ		data link for MID 155. Checked plug on air drier. Found	
	Ξ		water and oil in the plug and terminals corroded off. Fit	
	3		new drier and calibrated and reprogramed.	
	Ξ		Tried to reset the dash. Reprogrammed dash. Found no	
	Ξ		difference. Found active data link and checked powers and	
1				

about:blank 2/12

7/24, 3:05) FIVI	_	venicie Service Records (VSR) - Repair history B-555378	_		
PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#		
	Ξ		earth. Found no battery power. Checked ay firewall. Found			
	Ξ		24 volts. Checked over harness and found harness had been			
	3		cut open and retaped. Untapped the harness. Found it was			
	E		full of water and two wires have been cut as well.			
	3		Repaired the wires. And tested for operation.			
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES			
9	201	.8-05-31 - Mileage: 0	- Order nr: 8102601			
	E		Repair without detail info			
9	🛚 🖸 2018-01-02 - Mileage: 360787 - Order nr: 8096230					
0	Ø	LO-4000	Tranmission 20% labour to repair	6.8		
	3		crunching in 3rd/4th gear.			
0	5	VO-21230540	SYNCHRONIZER	1		
0	г.	VO-20853302	GASKET	1		
0	г.	VO-20853153	GASKET	1		
0	г.	VO-20852874	O-RING	1		
0	г.	VO-20910585	SEALING RING FE	1		
0	5	VO-20852923	SEALING RING	2		
0	г.	VO-20852994	GASKET	1		
0	г.	VO-20852844	GASKET	1		
0	г.	VO-20853447	GASKET	1		
0	г.	VO-20967914	GASKET	1		
0	г.	VO-20910590	GASKET FE	1		
0	г.	VO-20969288	O-RING	1		
0	г.	VO-990941	FLANGE NUT M10	2		
0	г.	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	2		
0	г.	VO-20853595	SLIDING BLOCK	2		
0	г.	VO-20853595	SLIDING BLOCK	2		
0	г.	VO-21114941	SLIDE DOG	2		
0	r.	VO-25106818	FLANGE BOLT M16 x 70mm	2		
0	Ε.	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	1		
0	r.	MK-5166-51827	LOCTITE, 518 25ML	1		
0	r.	AU2-PERM26210	PX 262 PERM ST TL	1		
0	г.	VO-21091873	GASKET	1		
®	ď	VO-955895	WASHER M10 x 18mm OD	1		
0	Ε.	VO-984758	FLANGE BOLT M10 x 70mm Silver	2		
0	ď	VO-20852844	GASKET	1		
0	r.	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	1		
0	r.	VO-20853302	GASKET	1		
I						

about:blank 3/12

PC Type Code Description (Original) OTH-0671090384 OIL ECOFLUID MANUAL G/BOX - FE VO-984756 FLANGE BOLT M10 x 50mm Silver MK-9718-BBC4 Brake Cleaner 400G NC-4317000 Gearbox, remove VO-4318700 Gearbox, disassemble-inspect-assemble. G Gearbox removed VO-4317300 Main shaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4317500 Range gear, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4318100 Countershaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4319700 Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed	# 1 2 1 0.45 2.55 1.1 1.25 0.45 0.15
Image: Note of the content of the	2 1 0.45 2.55 1.1 1.25 0.45 0.15
Image: Problem of the content of t	1 0.45 2.55 1.1 1.25 0.45 0.15
③ ★ 97 ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE ② VO-4317000 Gearbox, remove ② VO-4318700 Gearbox, disassemble-inspect-assemble. G ⑤ ⑤ Gearbox removed Ø VO-4317300 Main shaft, overhaul. Unit removed Ø VO-4317500 Range gear, overhaul. Unit removed Ø VO-4318100 Countershaft, overhaul. Unit removed Ø VO-4319700 Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed	0.45 2.55 1.1 1.25 0.45 0.15
 VO-4317000 Gearbox, remove VO-4318700 Gearbox, disassemble-inspect-assemble. G Gearbox removed VO-4317300 Main shaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4317500 Range gear, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4318100 Countershaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4319700 Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed 	2.55 1.1 1.25 0.45 0.15
 VO-4318700 Gearbox, disassemble-inspect-assemble. G Gearbox removed VO-4317300 Main shaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4317500 Range gear, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4318100 Countershaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4319700 Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed 	2.55 1.1 1.25 0.45 0.15
Gearbox removed VO-4317300 Main shaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4317500 Range gear, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4318100 Countershaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4319700 Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed	1.1 1.25 0.45 0.15
 VO-4317300 Main shaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4317500 Range gear, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4318100 Countershaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4319700 Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed 	1.25 0.45 0.15
 VO-4317500 Range gear, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4318100 Countershaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4319700 Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed 	1.25 0.45 0.15
 VO-4318100 Countershaft, overhaul. Unit removed VO-4319700 Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed 	0.45 0.15
VO-4319700 Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed	0.15
© VO-4317200 Gearbox, install	0.55
③ ★ 10PARTS 20% parts customer charge	
parts and oil	
LO-430 20% labour policy	3.9
10PARTS 20% parts policy	
Removed tail shaft bolts and centre bearing bolts	s. Removed
hoses and wiring from the gear box. Removed th	le cross brace.
Removed servo. Removed the gear box and took	it to gear boxs
ection. Drained the oil and striped it down. Found	d 3 and
4 syncro was u/s. Reassembled with new syncro	and with parts
listed. Fitted the gear box and tested for operation	on.Ok.
S 2018-01-02 - Mileage: 360787 - Order nr: 4085354	
① * M PLEASE FILL IN	
E	
1 LO-4000 Tranmission crunching in	32
□ 3rd/4th gear.	
Mileage: 360787	
Hrs:9223	
❸ ♣ VO-21230540 SYNCHRONIZER	1
❸ ♣ VO-20853302 GASKET	1
B C VO-20853153 GASKET	1
ⓑ ♣ VO-20852874 O-RING	1
B VO-20910585 SEALING RING FE	1
❸ ♣ VO-20852923 SEALING RING	2
ⓑ ♣ VO-20852994 GASKET	1

about:blank 4/12

724, 5.00	0 1 101		Vehicle Service Records (VOR) - Repair history D-333370	
PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#
0	г,	VO-20852844	GASKET	1
0	г.	VO-20853447	GASKET	1
0	г.	VO-20967914	GASKET	1
0	г.	VO-20910590	GASKET FE	1
0	г.	VO-20969288	O-RING	1
0	5	VO-990941	FLANGE NUT M10	2
0	г.	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	2
0	г.	VO-20853595	SLIDING BLOCK	2
0	Γ.	VO-20853595	SLIDING BLOCK	2
0	г.	VO-21114941	SLIDE DOG	2
0	Γ,	VO-25106818	FLANGE BOLT M16 x 70mm	2
0	г.	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	1
0	г.	MK-5166-51827	LOCTITE, 518 25ML	1
0	г.	AU2-PERM26210	PX 262 PERM ST TL	1
0	г.	VO-21091873	GASKET	1
0	г.	VO-955895	WASHER M10 x 18mm OD	1
0	5	VO-984758	FLANGE BOLT M10 x 70mm Silver	2
0	г.	VO-20852844	GASKET	1
0	5	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	1
0	r,	VO-20853302	GASKET	1
	3		THIS GASKET SUPPLIED AND USED TWICE	
	3		REFER MATT.N.	
	3		TIS GASKET SUPPLIED AND USED TWICE	
	3		REFER MATT.N.	
0	r,	OTH-0671090384	OIL ECOFLUID MANUAL G/BOX - FE	1
0	r.	VO-984756	FLANGE BOLT M10 x 50mm Silver	2
0	г.	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	1
0	*	97	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE	
	3		Removed tail shaft bolts and centre bearing bolts. Removed	
	Ξ		hoses and wiring from the gear box. Removed the cross brace.	
	3		Removed servo. Removed the gear box and took it to gear box	
	3		section. Drained the oil and striped it down. Found 3 and	
	3		4 syncro was u/s. Reassembled with new syncro and with parts	
	3		listed. Fitted the gear box and tested for operation.Ok.	
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES	
S	201	17-12-04 - Mileage:	360787 - Order nr: 8094987	
0	*	М	PLEASE FILL IN	
	3			
1				-

about:blank 5/12

PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#
0	Ø	LO-4000	Tranmission crunching in	32
	3		3rd/4th gear.	
	3		Mileage:360787	
	3		Hrs:9223	
0	г.	VO-21230540	SYNCHRONIZER	1
0	5	VO-20853302	GASKET	1
0	г.	VO-20853153	GASKET	1
0	-	VO-20852874	O-RING	1
0	5	VO-20910585	SEALING RING FE	1
0	5	VO-20852923	SEALING RING	2
0	5	VO-20852994	GASKET	1
0	-	VO-20852844	GASKET	1
0	-	VO-20853447	GASKET	1
0	-	VO-20967914	GASKET	1
0	5	VO-20910590	GASKET FE	1
0	5	VO-20969288	O-RING	1
0	5	VO-990941	FLANGE NUT M10	2
0	5	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	2
0	5	VO-20853595	SLIDING BLOCK	2
0	-	VO-20853595	SLIDING BLOCK	2
0	-	VO-21114941	SLIDE DOG	2
0	г.	VO-25106818	FLANGE BOLT M16 x 70mm	2
0	г.	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	1
0	-	MK-5166-51827	LOCTITE, 518 25ML	1
0	г.	AU2-PERM26210	PX 262 PERM ST TL	1
0	-	VO-21091873	GASKET	1
0	г.	VO-955895	WASHER M10 x 18mm OD	1
0	5	VO-984758	FLANGE BOLT M10 x 70mm Silver	2
0	г.	VO-20852844	GASKET	1
0	г.	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	1
0	5	VO-20853302	GASKET	1
	E		THIS GASKET SUPPLIED AND USED TWICE	
	E		REFER MATT.N.	
	Ξ		TIS GASKET SUPPLIED AND USED TWICE	
	E		REFER MATT.N.	
0	5	OTH-0671090384	OIL ECOFLUID MANUAL G/BOX - FE	1
0	г.	VO-984756	FLANGE BOLT M10 x 50mm Silver	2
0	5	MK-9718-BBC4	Brake Cleaner 400G	1

about:blank 6/12

7/24, 3:0:) FIVI		venicie Service Records (VSR) - Repair history B-555378				
PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#			
0	*	97	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE				
	3		Removed tail shaft bolts and centre bearing bolts. Removed				
	3		hoses and wiring from the gear box. Removed the cross brace.				
	E		Removed servo. Removed the gear box and took it to gear box				
	3		section. Drained the oil and striped it down. Found 3 and				
	3		4 syncro was u/s. Reassembled with new syncro and with parts				
	3		listed. Fitted the gear box and tested for operation.Ok.				
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES				
8	S 2017-07-24 - Mileage: 318058 - Order nr: 8080819						
0	*	М	PLEASE FILL IN				
	3		Mileage:				
	1		Hrs:				
	Ξ						
0	Ø	LO-381	INSTRUMENT CLUSTER FAULTY	5.2			
	3		Indicators work on vehicle but not on dash, has faults in				
0	ď	VO-3963412	7 PIN HOUSING	1			
0	5	VO-20734499	ANTI-TAMPER SEALIN	7			
0	5	VO-3963409	TERMINAL - FEMALE	7			
0	5	OTH-67140880	FORCH CLEANER SWITCH & CONTACT	1			
0	*	97	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE				
	Ξ		the system				
	Ξ		Brought the truck in the workshop and tested the indicator				
	3		stalk, all Ok. Manually put in into LCM and indicator worked				
	Ξ		. Carried out test and found water in the APM plug back				
	Ξ		feeding power supply up the data link. Replaced the plug				
	B		and tested for operation. Ok.				
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES				
8	201	17-05-24 - Mileage: 0	- Order nr: 8087336				
	Ξ		Repair without detail info				
8	201	16-11-30 - Mileage: 31	8058 - Order nr: 4084662	_			
0	*	М	PLEASE FILL IN				
	Ξ		Mileage:				
	E		Hrs:				
	3						
0	Ø	LO-381	INSTRUMENT CLUSTER FAULTY	5.2			
	3		Indicators work on vehicle but not on dash, has faults in				
0	г.	VO-3963412	7 PIN HOUSING	1			
0	5	VO-20734499	ANTI-TAMPER SEALIN	7			
-							

about:blank 7/12

//24, 3:0:	ı		Venicle Service Records (VSR) - Repair history B-555378	I "
PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#
0	r.	VO-3963409	TERMINAL - FEMALE	7
0	η.	OTH-67140880	FORCH CLEANER SWITCH & CONTACT	1
0	*	97	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE	1
	3		the system	<u> </u>
	1		Brought the truck in the workshop and tested the indicator	<u> </u>
	Ξ		stalk, all Ok. Manually put in into LCM and indicator worked	<u> </u>
	Ξ		. Carried out test and found water in the APM plug back	
	Ξ		feeding power supply up the data link. Replaced the plug	
	E		and tested for operation. Ok.	
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES	
9	201	.6-11-11 - Mileage: 31	18236 - Order nr: 8080021	_
0	*	М	PLEASE FILL IN	
	Ð		Mileage:	
0	Ø	LO-3000	instrument panel n/w	1.8
0	Ø	LO-3000	Check engine light on	2.75
0	Ø	LO-3000	Brake warning on dash.	3.3
0	ď	VO-22277959	AIR PRODUCTION MOD - FE	1
0	г.	VO-20928561	SENSOR BRAKE WEAR LH - FE	1
0	ď	VO-3963412	7 PIN HOUSING	1
0	5	VO-20734499	ANTI-TAMPER SEALIN	7
0	5	VO-3963409	TERMINAL - FEMALE	7
0	5	MK-NARV56310	CABLE TIE 1=10PK	3
	Ξ		Hrs:	
	Ξ			
	Ξ		Phone:	
	Ξ		Next Service Due:	
	Ξ		Hooked up the laptop and found fault codes for the APM ,	
	3		Hooked up the laptop and found lots of data link faults,	
	3		While laptop was connected found an active fault for lining	
	Ξ		started up fault tracing and found that the data links where	
	Ξ		all being lost at the APM.	
	Ξ		checked the APM and found it to be shorted internally, also	
	Ξ		found the 7 pin plug to be corroded and the pins to be	
	E		damaged, removed and replaced the APM as required and remove	
	B		d the 7 pin plug set up and fit the new plug as required.	
	B		Programed the new APM ran up and tested the APM and found no	
	3		further faults.	
	3		wear sensors, tracked down the sensor and found to be	
—				

about:blank 8/12

,	, I IVI	-	verificite delivide records (vort) - repair filstory b-000070	
РС	Type	Code	Description (Original)	#
	Ξ		shorted internally, R&R speed sensor as required.	
0	*	97	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE	
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES	
8	201	.6-11-07 - Mileage: 31	18058 - Order nr: 8079823	
0	*	М	PLEASE FILL IN	
	Ð		Mileage:	
	1		Hrs:	
	3			
0	Ø	LO-381	INSTRUMENT CLUSTER FAULTY	5.2
	3		Indicators work on vehicle but not on dash, has faults in	
0	r.	VO-3963412	7 PIN HOUSING	1
0	Ľ	VO-20734499	ANTI-TAMPER SEALIN	7
0	Ľ	VO-3963409	TERMINAL - FEMALE	7
0	Ľ	OTH-67140880	FORCH CLEANER SWITCH & CONTACT	1
0	*	97	ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE	
	Ð		the system	
	Ð		Brought the truck in the workshop and tested the indicator	
	<u> </u>		stalk, all Ok. Manually put in into LCM and indicator worked	
	ы		. Carried out test and found water in the APM plug back	
	E.		feeding power supply up the data link. Replaced the plug	
	1		and tested for operation. Ok.	
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES	
8	₩ 201	.3-01-08 - Mileage: 11	l6580 - Order nr: 8031767	
8	0	VO-4311200	Gearbox, replace	5
0	ď	VO-948211	STRIP CLAMP	10
0	r.	MK-27AM26	SCREW	2
0	Ľ	MK-NARV56306	CABLE TIE 1=25PK	1
0	r,	VO-20734491	SCREW	4
0	r,	VO-984399	HEX NUT CRIMP M12	4
0	ď	VO-984165	HEX BOLT M14 x 50mm	4
©	Ľ	VO-25339078	HEXAGON NUT	4
0	0	VO-4318700	Gearbox, disassemble-inspect-assemble. G	5.5
0	Ľ	MK-9718-BBC4	CLEANER 400G BRAKE	3
0	Ľ	VO-20852994	GASKET	1
0	Ľ	VO-20852844	GASKET	1
0	r,	VO-21091873	GASKET	1
0	Ľ	VO-20853302	GASKET	1
0	ď	VO-20853153	GASKET	1

about:blank 9/12

1/24, 5.00	1		Vehicle Service Necolds (VSN) - Nepall history b-555576	1
PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#
0	r.	VO-914531	RING	1
0	r.	VO-20910590	GASKET FE	1
0	r,	VO-21114092	O-RING	1
Ø	η,	VO-21230538	SYNCHRONIZER	1
Ø	5	VO-21230540	SYNCHRONIZER	1
0	Γ.	VO-20853554	PERFORATED BOARD	1
0	Γ.	VO-914476	LOCK RING	1
0	r,	VO-3096877	BEARING RACE	1
0	r,	VO-20967962	GEAR	1
0	ď	VO-20853307	SLIDING SLEEVE	1
8	ď	VO-20853315	RETAINING RING	1
0	ď	VO-21491080	GEAR	1
0	r,	VO-20853329	RETAINING RING	1
8	r.	VO-20853563	RETAINING RING	1
8	ď	VO-20853447	GASKET	1
	Ш		rectify transmission syncros u/s	
	æ		earbox removed	
8	0	VO-4317300	Main shaft, overhaul. Unit removed	2.4
8	0	VO-4317500	Range gear, overhaul. Unit removed	2.7
8	0	VO-4318100	Countershaft, overhaul. Unit removed	1.1
	Œ		REBUILD GEARBOX	
0	Ø	VO-4319700	Input shaft, overhaul. Unit removed	0.3
9	₩ 201	.1-08-03 - Mileage: 29	9143 - Order nr: 8016286	
0	Ø	VO-2551800	Turbocharger, replace	2.5
0	ď	VO-85000741	TURBOCHARGER, EXCH	1
8		VO-20732726	AIR FILTER INSERT	1
0	5	VO-20732728	AIR FILTER INSERT	1
8	ď	VO-20828465	CLAMP	1
8	ď	VO-20559835	GASKET	1
8	ď	VO-20921238	STUD	4
Ø	r,	VO-20412308	HEX NUT M10	4
0	r,	VO-21108673	SEALING WASHER	2
0	Ľ	VO-20405790	GASKET	1
Ø	*	92	VAN MILAGE 156 km's Ö Å0.94/km.	
8	0	LO-19400	Travel for WARRANTY breakdowns ONLY	2.5
	3		new s/n 14I10-0907 old s/n 12J09-0519	
0	0	VO-2650000	Charge air cooler with connection.	1.7
0	0	VO-2562400	Filter insert, air cleaner, replace.	0.3

about:blank 10/12

1 1]	Vehicle Service Necolds (VSN) - Nepall history b-555576	ı
PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#
@	Ø	VO-2562500	Secondary air filter, replace	0.1
8	201	0-04-30 - Mileage: 80) - Order nr: 4380081	
0	0	LO-891	RECTIFY AD BLUE FAULT	3
0	Ø	LO-353	REAR LIGHT FAULT	2
8	201	.0-03-22 - Mileage: 80) - Order nr: 8700269	
	3		WORKSHOP s/f 2 hella spot lights 500.00	
0	0	LO-360	S&F HELLA 1378 SPOT LIGHTS	5
0	Ø	LO-890	SAFETY INSPECTION	2
0	6	LO-771	S&F HUB CAPS & NUT COVERS	1
0	0	LO-394	FIT SUPPLIED PHONE KIT	3
0	r.	VO-6895965	HUB CAP CHROMED	4
0	Ľ	VO-8394442	CLIPS, HUBCAP FIT	12
0	Ľ	MK-9732-8074BP	CHROME NUT COVER 33	6
0	r.	MK-NARV56472BL	CONNECT 2WAY W/PRO	1
0	ď	VO-1096577	SWITCH TERMINAL	1
0	Ľ	VO-1546517	SPACER FH EXHAUST MAN.	2
0	ď	VO-20569981	SWITCH FH ROCKER	1
0	ď	VO-948211	CABLE TIE 280MM	20
0	Γ.	VO-948645	NUT M8 LOCK FLA	2
0	ď	VO-952627	CLAMP M13	4
0	r.	VO-965217	BOLT M8*65 FL	2
0	r.	VO-969162	FUSE 15AMP BLAD	1
0	ď	VO-970777	CABLE TERMINAL	5
0	r.	VO-970789	LARGE EYELET TERMINAL	1
0	ď	VO-8140797	SYMBOL STRIP FH	1
0	r.	MK-4381-C24100	HELLA 24V 100W H1	2
0		MK-4381-1378	HELLA 1378 RALLYE 4000	2
0	5	MK-4381-8155	HELLA 8155 CLEAR COVER	2
0	г.	VO-20721519	CONTACT	1
0	Ø	LO-891	RECTIFY AD BLUE FAULT	3
0	Ø	LO-353	REAR LIGHT FAULT	2
0	Ø	LO-210	ENGINE FAULT MID 128 SID 22 FMI 3	1.11
	3		fit suppied phone kitÅ250	
	3		safety check Å80	
8	201	0-03-22 - Mileage: 0	Order nr: 8203196	
0	*	890	supply merchandise	
0	ď	OTH-8394554	VOLVO DUFFLE BAG	1
0	Ľ	OTH-8394538XXL	VOLVO VEST, 2XL	1

about:blank 11/12

PC	Туре	Code	Description (Original)	#	
0	5	OTH-8394558	VOLVO WATER BOTTLE	1	
0	г.	OTH-8394517	VOLVO STUBBIE COOLER,	1	
0	5	OTH-8394555	VOLVO TRAVEL MUG	1	
0	г.	OTH-8394509XXL	VOLVO BLACK POLO, 2XL	1	
0		OTH-8394544XXL	VOLVO MEN'S T-SHIRT, 2XL	1	
0	ď	OTH-8394501	VOLVO NAVY CAP,	1	
0	г.	VO-8394551	VOLVO PEN, PLASTIC	2	
8	201	10-03-03 - Mileage: 1	- Order nr: 8700141		
	1		WORKSHOP pre / delivery 792.00		
0	Ø	LO-171	Pre Delivery	8	
0	Ø	VO-7790000	Wheel, tyre, hub, miscellaneous.	3.54	
0	*	150	HANDLING FEE FOR REGO		
	1		Fit hub and nut covers to drive		
0	*	91	WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES		

about:blank 12/12